
1 151 Vargas, Gabriela NL Custom International ECU 14 11 45,579(4F) 1 7/7:38,157 2 7:45,930

2 156 Rueda, Gabriela Powerslide Team COL 17 8 44,435(2F) 8 3/7:33,130 1 7:45,792

3 173 Stoddard, Corinne Team Arena Geisingen USA 24 6 44,407(2F) 10 3/7:35,589 8 7:50,833

4 184 Vanhoutte, Fran DoubleFF BEL 28 10 44,543(4F) 5 3/7:31,599 13 -

5 182 Castro, Kollin Valle Oro Puro COL 29 1 44,582 21 7:37,486 7 7:49,048

6 161 Luciani, Veronica Rollerblade World Team ITA 30 24 45,171(Q) 2 5/7:32,517 4 7:46,740

7 147 Letelier, Valentina Mexico MEX 31 19 44,684(Q) 6 3/7:32,260 6 7:46,926

8 175 Traslavina, Alejandra Team Chile CHL 36 22 44,882(Q) 11 3/7:50,403 3 7:46,706

9 164 Van loon, Lianne DoubleFF NED 39 15 45,677(4F) 9 3/7:34,589 15 -

10 168 Otto, Angelina TAX Racing Team GER 44 23 45,083(Q) 7 3/7:33,110 14 -

11 178 Gardi, Dominika Team Arena Geisingen HUN 49 26 45,405(Q) 13 1/7:32,230 10 -

12 127 Fraboulet, Manon EOSKATES World Team FRA 50 9 44,190(4F) 17 7:32,827 24 -

13 171 Gaiser, Larissa Team Arena Geisingen GER 52 20 44,696(Q) 12 2/7:34,571 20 -

14 150 Vanhoutte, Stien NL Custom International BEL 58 13 44,229(4F) 27 - 18 -

15 174 San martin, Javiera Team Chile CHL 59 50 - 4 4/7:31,695 5 7:46,756

16 181 Carrero Lopez, Nagge Andreina Union Norte COL 65 25 45,180(Q) 24 7:40,348 16 -

17 115 Balanant, Marine Pole France FRA 72 50 - 3 5/7:35,200 19 -

18 162 Ulloa, Nicolle Denisse RPA CHL 73 50 - 14 1/7:33,197 9 7:52,246

19 132 Rodgers, Kelsey GTC2022 Bont USA Fast Foward racing USA 75 21 44,875(Q) 31 - 23 -

20 160 Delhommais, Alicia Rollerblade World Team FRA 77 50 - 16 7:32,424 11 -

21 123 Carreno Miranda, Camila Monserrat Colo Colo CHL 80 50 - 18 7:32,902 12 -

22 122 Balanger, Pauline BOUGUENAIS FRA 80 29 45,839(Q) 29 - 22 -

23 155 Moulis, Chloe Pole France Roller FRA 81 17 44,613(Q) 15 1/7:55,050 49 -

24 137 Korvasova, Lucie IN-LINE VESELi CZE 82 41 47,261(Q) 20 7:34,866 21 -

25 120 Schimek, Laethisia Powerslide Team/BGGG GER 85 4 44,917 33 DNS(F),ASC to 

F01(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q)

48 DNS(FB)

26 154 Le Guennec, Enora Pole France Roller FRA 86 50 - 19 7:33,414 17 -

27 145 Noordergraaf, Nikki KNSB Talent Team Zuidwest NED 89 28 45,654(Q) 30 - 31 8:27,175(FB)

28 143 Fajkusova, Marketa KSBM Praha CZE 92 14 44,600(4F) 43 1/8:57,301(FB) 35 -

29 139 Huerta, Carolina Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 93 27 45,521(Q) 37 4/8:54,340(FB) 29 DNS(F)

30 144 Lokvencova, Andrea KSBM Praha CZE 94 42 47,597(Q) 25 7:43,532 27 -

31 169 Veen, Fleur Team A6.nl NED 97 50 - 22 7:37,615 25 -

32 116 Schübl, Hanna RSV Blau-Weiß Gera - Aufbau Team GER 99 50 - 23 7:37,964 26 -

33 140 Huls, Fleur DoubleFF NED 101 18 44,640(Q) 35 6/8:48,509(FB) 48 DNS(FB)

34 118 Files, Laura Bayreuther Turnerschaft GER 102 30 45,920(Q) 40 2/8:50,646(FB) 32 -

35 129 Gonzalez, Luisa Maria Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 103 2 44,746 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

36 153 Thiebault, Leontine Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 104 32 45,979(Q) 39 2/8:46,766(FB) 33 -

37 146 Pedronno, Mathilde Mariani Skates FRA 104 3 44,827 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

38 179 Hunyadi, Anna Laura Tornado Team HUN 106 50 - 28 - 28 -

39 170 Veenstra, Lotte Team A6.nl NED 106 50 - 26 7:54,564 30 DNS(F)

40 152 Rencker, Jeanne Pole France FRA 106 5 43,751(2F) 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

41 119 Imhof, Leonie Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 108 7 43,757(2F) 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

42 148 Brunet alvarez, Haila MX Takino MPC CUB 113 12 45,599(4F) 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

43 177 Petry, Franziska Team Redvil Racer / TSG Aufbau Union Dessau GER 115 38 46,668(Q) 36 4/8:46,401(FB) 41 -

44 124 Perez, Romina Colo Colo CHL 117 16 45,761(4F) 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

45 142 Bohumska, Jana KSBM Praha CZE 118 33 46,093(Q) 41 2/8:50,757(FB) 44 -

46 135 Van Der Meer, Bianca KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 121 40 47,239(Q) 42 1/8:49,216(FB) 39 -

47 126 Modernell Sanchez, Ariadna CPV EL PRAT ESP 124 37 46,660(Q) 45 8:46,803(FB) 42 -

48 117 Widua, Chiara RSV Blau-Weiß Gera - Aufbau Team GER 125 34 46,133(Q) 51 - 40 -

49 125 Martinez Martin, Noelia CPV EL PRAT ESP 127 45 48,234(Q) 46 8:46,812(FB) 36 -

50 163 Sänger, Anna RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 127 46 49,335(Q) 44 8:46,647(FB) 37 -

51 121 Tenenbaum, Eugenia Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 128 43 47,726(Q) 47 9:07,162(FB) 38 -

52 130 Moreno, Teresa Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 130 50 - 32 DNS(F),ASC to 

F01(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q)

48 DNS(FB)

53 180 Yakovleva, Jekatherina TSSC Erfurt e.V. GER 132 39 47,204(Q) 48 - 45 -

54 134 Duque, Kayla GTC2022 Team Florida / Evolution Sports Wear USA 132 31 45,960(Q) 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

55 158 Tas, Sandrine Powerslide Team BEL 132 50 - 34 DNS(F) 48 DNS(FB)

56 149 Wong, Vanessa MX Takino MPC HKG 133 50 - 49 - 34 -

57 167 Veenstra, Simone Skeelervereniging IDS NED 133 49 51,770(Q) 38 2/8:46,378(FB) 46 -

58 166 Busser, Loes Skeelerclub Oost Veluwe NED 133 35 46,289(Q) 50 - 48 -

59 159 Mariani, Pamela Renegados CHL 137 36 46,500(Q) 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

60 186 Genouw, Staci Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde Belgium 142 47 49,513(Q) 52 - 43 -

61 133 Orndorff, Erica GTC2022 Kitlab Fastforward USA 145 44 47,790(Q) 53 DNS(FB) 48 DNS(FB)

62 165 Mcinerney, Lucy Skate13 Racing Team GBR 148 48 50,208(Q) 53 - 47 -

63 128 Carreno, Ainoa Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 151 50 - 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

64 136 Haugaard, Marie Inline Team Denmark DEN 151 50 - 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

65 138 Barrios, Diana Jaguares Skate COL 151 50 - 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

66 141 Schenk, Sascha KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 151 50 - 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

67 157 Hofmann, Josie Powerslide Team GER 151 50 - 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)
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44. international Kriterium Groß-Gerau 2022 from 22.04.2022 to 24.04.2022

Overall results



68 172 Soberanis, Dalia Team Arena Geisingen GTM 151 50 - 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

69 176 Vargas Espinoza, Javiera Team Chile CHL 151 50 - 53 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 48 DNS(FB)

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 115 Balanant, Marine : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 116 Schübl, Hanna : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 123 Carreno Miranda, Camila Monserrat : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 128 Carreno, Ainoa : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 130 Moreno, Teresa : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 133 Orndorff, Erica : FS1

Race 1 - number. 136 Haugaard, Marie : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 137 Korvasova, Lucie : FS1

Race 1 - number. 138 Barrios, Diana : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 141 Schenk, Sascha : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 145 Noordergraaf, Nikki : FS1

Race 1 - number. 147 Letelier, Valentina : FS1

Race 1 - number. 149 Wong, Vanessa : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 154 Le Guennec, Enora : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 157 Hofmann, Josie : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 158 Tas, Sandrine : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 160 Delhommais, Alicia : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 162 Ulloa, Nicolle Denisse : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 166 Busser, Loes : FS1

Race 1 - number. 169 Veen, Fleur : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 170 Veenstra, Lotte : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 172 Soberanis, Dalia : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 174 San martin, Javiera : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 176 Vargas Espinoza, Javiera : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 179 Hunyadi, Anna Laura : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 126 Modernell Sanchez, Ariadna : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 140 Huls, Fleur : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 151 Vargas, Gabriela : W1

Race 2 - number. 180 Yakovleva, Jekatherina : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 3 - number. 151 Vargas, Gabriela : W1

Race 3 - number. 154 Le Guennec, Enora : W1

Race 3 - number. 155 Moulis, Chloe : DSQ-SF

Race 3 - number. 162 Ulloa, Nicolle Denisse : W1

Race 3 - number. 173 Stoddard, Corinne : W1

Race 3 - number. 174 San martin, Javiera : W2



1 5 Mantilla, Jacobo Powerslide Team COL 12 3 39,681 2 6/6:47,875 7 -

2 90 Wenger, Livio Team Arena Geisingen SUI 30 23 40,218(Q) 5 5/6:54,883 2 14:04,508

3 2 Suttels, Jason Powerslide Team BEL 37 24 40,255(Q) 7 4/6:54,452 6 -

4 60 Medard, Indra NL Custom International BEL 50 35 40,774(Q) 3 5/6:43,098 12 -

5 103 Molina Valderrama, Daniel Aaron Valle Oro Puro COL 51 16 39,992(4F) 27 6:54,268 8 -

6 49 Di Stefano, Daniele Mariani World Team ITA 53 19 45,756(4F) 33 - 1 14:03,860

7 53 Paez Cuellar, Mike Alejandro Mexico MEX 55 27 40,456(Q) 6 4/6:46,072 22 -

8 93 Ramirez, Hugo Team Chile CHL 58 31 40,700(Q) 16 6:47,160 11 -

9 3 Rijhnen, Felix Powerslide Team GER 61 34 40,743(Q) 10 2/6:54,736 17 -

10 50 Escareno, Santiago Mexico MEX 67 22 40,054(Q) 22 6:49,701 23 -

11 96 Schmidt, Stefan Due Team District10 MSportsWear DEN 69 37 40,824(Q) 11 1/6:46,674 21 -

12 71 Dias, Martyn Roller Lagos C.P. POR 73 43 41,226(Q) 17 6:47,593 13 -

13 40 Schipper, Kay ISP Skateboulevard NED 77 20 40,022(Q) 24 6:52,874 33 -

14 101 Bühnemann, Nils Turbine Halle GER 78 53 41,772(Q) 15 6:46,356 10 -

15 68 de la porte, Ivo Radboud Inline-skating NED 80 28 40,630(Q) 23 6:51,727 29 -

16 65 Sylvain, Raphael Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 82 42 41,211(Q) 21 6:49,544 19 -

17 88 Acosta, Camilo Team Arena Geisingen COL 84 7 39,172(2F) 41 7:37,200(FB) 36 -

18 75 Pedicone, Doucelin Rollerblade World Team FRA 87 82 - 1 7/6:47,380 4 14:07,335

19 66 Aerts, Victor Pole France Roller FRA 89 82 - 4 5/6:50,299 3 14:05,601

20 74 Barison, Matteo Rollerblade World Team ITA 89 54 41,779(Q) 19 6:48,490 16 -

21 92 Diaz, Camilo Team Chile CHL 91 40 41,158(Q) 26 6:53,040 25 -

22 70 Bravo, Miguel Roller Lagos C.P. POR 99 82 - 8 2/6:45,338 9 -

23 102 Cobo Lenis, Oscar Felipe Valle Oro Puro COL 100 70 42,811(Q) 25 6:52,972 5 14:08,359

24 38 Mastrup, Niclas Inline Team Denmark DEN 103 44 41,386(Q) 31 - 28 -

25 105 Brissinck, Milan Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 104 48 41,594(Q) 32 - 24 -

26 1 Swings, Bart Powerslide Team BEL 105 5 38,890(2F) 35 DNS(F) 65 DNS(FB)

27 89 Gross, Flavio Team Arena Geisingen SUI 107 58 41,914(Q) 29 - 20 -

28 19 Diaz, Fabian Colo Colo CHL 109 82 - 13 1/6:51,406 14 -

29 104 Brissinck, Jolan Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 109 49 41,635(Q) 28 - 32 -

30 99 Prokop, Michal TEMPISH Heartbeat Inline CZE 109 55 41,828(Q) 20 6:48,763 34 -

31 131 ten Cate, Jorian ISP Skateboulevard NED 111 57 41,889(Q) 36 7/7:47,327(FB) 18 -

32 15 Royer, Clement BOUGUENAIS FRA 113 12 39,718(4F) 59 - 42 -

33 82 Cannoni, Gabriele Societa Sportiva Dilettantistica Mens Sana in Corp ITA 115 82 - 18 6:47,738 15 -

34 6 Imenez, Alexis ACS World Team FRA 116 39 40,908(Q) 40 1/7:38,343(FB) 37 -

35 12 Rico, Mateo Bogota Elite COL 117 82 - 9 2/6:48,426 26 -

36 91 Whyte, Josh Team Arena Geisingen NZL 117 15 41,783(4F) 48 7:38,747(FB) 54 -

37 4 Mende, Jan Martin Powerslide Team GER 118 8 39,270(4F) 45 7:37,537(FB) 65 DNS(FB)

38 64 Lorello, Riccardo Pattinaggio Bellusco ITA 127 82 - 14 1/6:54,571 31 -

39 79 Morris, Samuel Skate13 ITA 127 38 40,882(Q) 43 7:37,399(FB) 46 -

40 87 Hecht, Tobias TAX Racing Team GER 129 51 41,711(Q) 39 1/7:37,037(FB) 39 -

41 25 Stogdale, Harry Eltham Speed Skaterz Australia AUS 131 26 40,391(Q) 67 - 38 -

42 35 Johansen, Sebastian Bjorklund Inline Team Denmark DEN 137 59 42,011(Q) 34 - 44 -

43 22 Sepulveda, Sebastian Coyote Inline PER 139 82 - 30 - 27 -

44 37 Lindenskov, Oliver Inline Team Denmark DEN 141 52 41,768(Q) 46 7:37,729(FB) 43 -

45 34 Johansen, Nikolai Bjorklund Inline Team Denmark DEN 145 61 42,115(Q) 44 7:37,445(FB) 40 -

46 32 Pasquarella, Michael GTC2022 Simmons Team Florida USA 149 36 40,801(Q) 61 - 52 -

47 98 Kamble, Siddhant Team Solaris IND 150 82 - 38 2/8:01,643(FB) 30 -

48 86 Fischer, Nils TAX Racing Team GER 150 47 41,554(Q) 54 7:53,958(FB) 49 -

49 97 Guzman, Jhoan Team Junk ESP 150 4 39,817 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 67 ,   (FC)

50 27 Röhrich, Florian ERSG Darmstadt GER 151 45 41,398(Q) 50 7:46,997(FB) 56 -

51 14 Lehnertz, Timo BONT Skate GER 154 30 40,699(Q) 69 7/8:21,631(FC) 55 -

52 106 Lippens, Brecht Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 156 63 42,231(Q) 52 7:49,034(FB) 41 -

53 43 Stam, Maik KTT noord-west NED 159 66 42,383(Q) 42 7:37,346(FB) 51 -

54 16 Verdugo, Ricardo Team Chile CHL 160 1 39,400 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

55 54 De Souza, Elton MX Takino MPC FRA 161 2 39,487 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

56 58 Estrada Vallecilla, Edwin Alexander NL Custom International COL 165 6 41,823(2F) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

57 107 van Haaren, Niels Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 166 71 42,823(Q) 60 - 35 -

58 84 Albrecht, Simon Takino Germany GER 168 9 39,611(4F) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

59 51 Garcia, Edgar Mexico MEX 169 17 40,044(4F) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 73 -

60 56 Ramali, Etienne NL Custom GER 169 10 40,081(4F) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

61 29 Llop, Nil Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 170 11 41,427(4F) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

62 39 Mastrup, Sune Inline Team Denmark DEN 171 72 42,912(Q) 51 7:48,015(FB) 48 -

63 18 Figueiredo, Pedro Club Sport Maritimo POR 171 50 41,695(Q) 62 - 59 -

64 13 Beelen, Robbe RSC HEVERLEE BEL 172 25 40,288(Q) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 68 -

65 24 Kwant, Remon DoubleFF NED 172 13 40,020(4F) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

66 72 Lecomte, Kyle Roller Provence Mediterranee FRA 173 68 42,692(Q) 55 - 50 -

67 73 Sivilier, Yvan Team Arena Geisingen FRA 173 14 40,331(4F) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

68 41 Cardenas Liberto, Jonatan Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 174 56 41,860(Q) 58 - 60 -

69 48 Cujavante, Alex Mariani COL 175 82 - 12 1/6:47,644 81 -

70 85 Pucklitzsch, Ron Takino Germany GER 177 18 40,440(4F) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

71 95 Silva, Lucas Team Chile CHL 180 21 40,049(Q) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

72 67 Berkhout, Daan Radboud Inline-skating NED 182 82 - 53 7:53,106(FB) 47 -

rank, time rank, points, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Seniors Men 500 m 5000 m 10.000 m
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Points Elimination

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3



73 21 Ramirez, Alexander Coyote Inline PER 183 82 - 56 - 45 -

74 78 Rumpf, Martin Skate Team Celle GER 183 79 45,798(Q) 47 7:38,496(FB) 57 -

75 10 Daza, Emiliano Atlas ARG 183 64 42,260(Q) 57 - 62 -

76 46 middelkoop, marc KTT Midden-Oost NED 184 82 - 49 7:40,211(FB) 53 -

77 30 Saraza, Simon Grandes Paisas COL 185 33 40,724(Q) 76 - 76 -

78 110 Van Oost, Thomas KTT noord-west NED 186 62 42,167(Q) 66 - 58 -

79 36 Jorgensen, Meik Heise Inline Team Denmark DEN 186 60 42,034(Q) 62 - 64 -

80 63 Kromoser, Christian ÖISC-Burgenland - Aowheels AUT 187 69 42,765(Q) 37 2/7:47,244(FB) 81 -

81 9 Simon, Pierre Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 188 65 42,306(Q) 62 - 61 -

82 20 Morales Parra, Jeremias Anto Colo Colo CHL 188 29 40,667(Q) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

83 80 Ball, Bobby Skate13 Racing Team GBR 190 46 41,437(Q) 74 8:19,265(FC) 70 -

84 81 Nijenhuis, Glenn ISP Skateboulevard NED 191 32 40,721(Q) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

85 44 Hempenius, Jelmar KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 200 41 41,176(Q) 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

86 100 Mammen, Lorenz TSuGV Großbettlingen GER 201 76 45,200(Q) 62 - 63 -

87 7 Ridolfi, Thomas AM Sports FRA 209 67 42,601(Q) 70 5/8:14,757(FC) 72 -

88 77 Werner, Erik Willy RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 216 74 43,596(Q) 71 4/7:58,160(FC) 71 -

89 45 Malecek, Erik KSBM Praha CZE 220 73 43,353(Q) 73 8:18,519(FC) 74 -

90 76 Gross, Leandro RSC Liestal SUI 224 77 45,312(Q) 72 8:15,423(FC) 75 -

91 47 Van Der Ent, Jarno KTT Zuidwest Inline NED 229 81 48,305(Q) 68 - 80 DNS(FC)

92 52 Martinez, Jorge Mexico MEX 230 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 69 -

93 31 Ghazali, Gibran GTC2022 LondonSkaters USA 230 75 43,725(Q) 77 - 78 -

94 23 Sanchez Piquero, Daniel CPV EL PRAT ESP 232 80 46,464(Q) 75 - 77 -

95 8 Monnier, Loan Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 236 78 45,340(Q) 79 - 79 -

96 42 Paez, Pedro Jose Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 240 82 - 78 - 80 -

97 11 Tapias Guzman, David Santiago AVIVAS COL 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

98 17 Morell, David Ciudad del Turia ESP 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

99 26 Fonseca, Miguel Equipo bogota COL 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

100 28 Barbera, Stephane Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

101 33 Bigler, Simon Inline Team Denmark DEN 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

102 57 Causil Rojas, Pedro Armando NL Custom International COL 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

103 59 Fernandez, Ioseba NL Custom International ESP 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

104 61 Villegas Ceballos, Steven NL Custom International COL 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

105 62 Zapata Martinez, Daniel NL Custom International COL 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

106 69 Meijer, Bas Radboud Inline-skating NED 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

107 94 Silva, Emanuelle Team Chile CHL 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

108 108 Muthiani Ssendegeyo, Geofrey Sprint Skating Club Kenya KEN 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)

109 109 Mututa Mwanthi, Andrew Sprint Skating Club Kenya KEN 241 82 - 79 DNS(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q) 80 DNS(FC)



Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 10 Daza, Emiliano : FS1

Race 1 - number. 101 Bühnemann, Nils : FS1

Race 1 - number. 108 Muthiani Ssendegeyo, Geofrey : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 109 Mututa Mwanthi, Andrew : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 11 Tapias Guzman, David Santiago : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 12 Rico, Mateo : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 13 Beelen, Robbe : FS1

Race 1 - number. 17 Morell, David : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 19 Diaz, Fabian : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 21 Ramirez, Alexander : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 22 Sepulveda, Sebastian : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 26 Fonseca, Miguel : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 28 Barbera, Stephane : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 33 Bigler, Simon : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 42 Paez, Pedro Jose : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 46 middelkoop, marc : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 48 Cujavante, Alex : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 52 Martinez, Jorge : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 57 Causil Rojas, Pedro Armando : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 58 Estrada Vallecilla, Edwin Alexander : RR,FS1

Race 1 - number. 59 Fernandez, Ioseba : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 61 Villegas Ceballos, Steven : DSQ-SF

Race 1 - number. 62 Zapata Martinez, Daniel : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 64 Lorello, Riccardo : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 66 Aerts, Victor : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 67 Berkhout, Daan : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 69 Meijer, Bas : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 70 Bravo, Miguel : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 75 Pedicone, Doucelin : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 82 Cannoni, Gabriele : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 85 Pucklitzsch, Ron : FS1

Race 1 - number. 94 Silva, Emanuelle : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 98 Kamble, Siddhant : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 101 Bühnemann, Nils : ASC from Previous(F),ASC to F01(FB)

Race 2 - number. 21 Ramirez, Alexander : W1

Race 2 - number. 30 Saraza, Simon : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 4 Mende, Jan Martin : ASC from F02(FB),ASC to F02(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 79 Morris, Samuel : W1

Race 2 - number. 88 Acosta, Camilo : ASC from F02(FB),ASC to F02(FC),n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 90 Wenger, Livio : W1

Race 2 - number. 99 Prokop, Michal : ASC from Previous(F),ASC to F01(FB)

Race 3 - number. 101 Bühnemann, Nils : W1

Race 3 - number. 102 Cobo Lenis, Oscar Felipe : W1

Race 3 - number. 103 Molina Valderrama, Daniel Aaron : W1

Race 3 - number. 12 Rico, Mateo : W1

Race 3 - number. 19 Diaz, Fabian : W1

Race 3 - number. 21 Ramirez, Alexander : W2

Race 3 - number. 22 Sepulveda, Sebastian : W1

Race 3 - number. 37 Lindenskov, Oliver : W1

Race 3 - number. 48 Cujavante, Alex : W2,DSQ-SF

Race 3 - number. 49 Di Stefano, Daniele : W1

Race 3 - number. 63 Kromoser, Christian : W2,DSQ-SF

Race 3 - number. 70 Bravo, Miguel : W1

Race 3 - number. 71 Dias, Martyn : W1

Race 3 - number. 87 Hecht, Tobias : W1

Race 3 - number. 88 Acosta, Camilo : W1



1 277 Delgado, Keily Union Norte COL 6 1 47,109 4 4/8:11,659 1 8:18,846

2 241 Plouhinec, Aubane BOUGUENAIS FRA 13 2 47,336 9 1/8:11,678 2 8:19,850

3 258 Ohl, Leonie Florence NL Custom International GER 18 9 46,121(4F) 5 3/8:11,523 4 -

4 245 Dawson, Paige GTC2022  I-Charney / Synergy USA 20 8 - 7 2/8:12,255 5 -

5 268 Koot, Patricia KNSB Talent Team Zuidwest NED 21 4 47,533 1 15/8:02,437 16 -

6 267 Oosterwijk, Sanne RTC Midden NED 22 13 46,632(4F) 2 10/8:02,341 7 -

7 264 Geerts, Jorun DoubleFF BEL 31 10 46,560(4F) 6 2/8:11,761 15 -

8 252 Hickford, Asha Kairos Team AUS 35 16 47,545(4F) 10 1/8:12,469 9 -

9 269 De Vries, Elanne KNSB Talent Team Zuidwest NED 35 7 47,985(2F) 16 8:12,824 12 -

10 248 Lindenskov, Natascha Inline Team Denmark DEN 37 26 47,800(Q) 8 2/8:12,781 3 8:20,085

11 261 Omphalius, Mae Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 38 18 47,252(Q) 14 8:12,302 6 -

12 260 Garropin, Clea Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 42 20 47,442(Q) 12 1/8:12,935 10 -

13 236 Schwörer, Pia Arena Geisingen inlineSport e.V. GER 46 12 47,387(4F) 15 8:12,779 19 DNS(F)

14 246 Nodarse, Paige GTC2022 ASTRO OMP USA 48 14 46,807(4F) 21 7/8:46,558(FB) 13 -

15 251 Barba, Fernanda Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 52 11 46,651(4F) 19 - 22 -

16 278 Nochez, Ivone El Salvador ELS 58 39 - 11 1/8:12,715 8 -

17 272 Guays Stutz, Kassandra THE TEAM / CRE PDL FRA 59 32 48,616(Q) 13 1/8:13,090 14 -

18 254 Koster, Dinly KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 60 39 - 3 5/8:07,170 18 -

19 273 Guenand, Camille THE TEAM / CRE PDL FRA 61 25 47,778(Q) 25 3/8:49,352(FB) 11 -

20 243 Anton, Jule Justine ERSG Darmstadt GER 62 19 47,374(Q) 23 6/8:47,959(FB) 20 8:39,683(FB)

21 242 Llop, Hannah CPV EL PRAT ESP 63 15 47,315(4F) 20 - 28 -

22 256 Mooijman, Melissa KTT noord-west NED 67 33 48,649(Q) 17 8:14,264 17 -

23 240 Aucher, Erin BOUGUENAIS FRA 67 5 47,408(2F) 33 DNS(FB) 29 -

24 279 Hadzizulfic, Lea TSV Bernhausen e.V. GER 68 21 47,537(Q) 24 4/8:49,463(FB) 23 -

25 257 Narain, Lataesha KTT noord-west NED 73 3 47,337 33 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 37 DNS(FB)

26 250 Mittler, Pia-Elisa ITanixs Racingteam GER 74 29 47,920(Q) 18 - 27 -

27 253 de Vries, Marieke KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 76 6 47,473(2F) 33 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 37 DNS(FB)

28 280 Fransen, Jet KTT noord-west NED 76 17 46,687(Q) 22 7/8:56,424(FB) 37 DNS(FB)

29 239 Militello, Sarah Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau / Team Hessen GER 77 23 47,697(Q) 28 1/8:47,977(FB) 26 -

30 274 Reyer, Sina TSSC Erfurt e.V. GER 78 22 47,683(Q) 32 - 24 -

31 237 Simon, Maelya Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 80 24 47,727(Q) 26 2/8:47,755(FB) 30 -

32 244 Alvarez, Carla Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 82 28 47,868(Q) 33 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 21 -

33 276 Reußner, Aliyah Turbine Halle GER 88 27 47,804(Q) 29 8:47,844(FB) 32 -

34 270 Fischer, Marie Speedskate-Club Meißen e.vV. GER 91 35 49,533(Q) 31 - 25 -

35 238 Muders, Lilia Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 92 34 48,772(Q) 27 1/8:47,968(FB) 31 -

36 249 Lundsted, Dicte R. Inline Team Denmark DEN 93 30 47,951(Q) 30 8:48,774(FB) 33 -

37 255 Rihova, Veronika KSBM Praha CZE 99 31 48,447(Q) 33 - 35 -

38 271 Ress, Lolita Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 104 37 50,376(Q) 33 - 34 -

39 275 Kotz, Saskia TSuGV Großbettlingen GER 105 36 49,813(Q) 33 - 36 -

40 259 Gaisbauer, Caroline OEISC-W AUT 108 38 51,971(Q) 33 - 37 -

41 247 Christoffersen, Freja Inline Team Denmark DEN 109 39 - 33 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 37 DNS(FB)

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 245 Dawson, Paige : DSQ-TF,FS1

Race 1 - number. 247 Christoffersen, Freja : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 254 Koster, Dinly : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 264 Geerts, Jorun : RR

Race 1 - number. 277 Delgado, Keily : FS1

Race 1 - number. 278 Nochez, Ivone : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 236 Schwörer, Pia : W1

Race 2 - number. 241 Plouhinec, Aubane : W2

Race 2 - number. 242 Llop, Hannah : ASC from F02(F),ASC to F01(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 246 Nodarse, Paige : n.a.Sta.(Q)W1

Race 2 - number. 248 Lindenskov, Natascha : W1

Race 2 - number. 250 Mittler, Pia-Elisa : ASC to F01(FB)

Race 2 - number. 258 Ohl, Leonie Florence : W1

Race 2 - number. 269 De Vries, Elanne : W1

Race 3 - number. 258 Ohl, Leonie Florence : W1

Race 3 - number. 278 Nochez, Ivone : W2

Juniors Ladies 500 m 5000 m 5000 m

Sprint 

tournament

Points Elimination

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, points, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S



1 208 Fourneret, Kevin Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 6 4 42,890 1 28/7:24,602 1 15:18,464

2 227 Dallerac, Raphael THE TEAM / CRE PDL FRA 12 6 43,063(2F) 2 8/7:31,233 4 -

3 298 Melton, Jacob GTC2022 Cadomotus Team Florida USA 13 8 43,452(2F) 3 4/7:28,362 2 15:24,884

4 216 Suttels, Siebe RSC HEVERLEE BEL 19 3 41,657 4 2/7:28,448 12 -

5 193 Moran, Ignacio Club Patin Velocidad Rivas ESP 25 9 42,373(4F) 5 2/7:29,820 11 -

6 194 Rezzonico Blanco, Alexander CLUB PATIN VELOCIDAD RIVAS ESP 28 1 40,865 21 8/7:55,779(FB) 6 -

7 215 Berge, Laurens Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 31 5 40,933(2F) 6 2/7:50,802 20 DNS(F)

8 209 Vitry-Nirlot, Maxime Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 33 7 41,217(2F) 11 7:29,051 15 -

9 299 Hale, Ashton GTC2022 Star Skate Speed USA 37 17 43,303(Q) 15 7:30,573 5 -

10 222 Baden, David SSC Köln 1998 e.V. GER 38 19 43,503(Q) 10 7:28,950 9 -

11 198 Smokey Groves, Hayden GTC2022 AO Wheels International Wolverines Speed T USA 42 14 43,072(4F) 18 7:33,032 10 -

12 210 Kee, Bas KTT noord-west NED 42 20 43,683(Q) 8 7:28,699 14 -

13 296 Dawson, Ryan GTC2022  I-Charney / Synergy USA 45 23 44,035(Q) 14 7:29,666 8 -

14 202 Horak, Jan IN-LINE VESELi CZE 46 21 43,777(Q) 12 7:29,077 13 -

15 217 Groot, Bret RTC Midden NED 47 11 43,668(4F) 20 - 16 -

16 213 Mulder, Tom Rolschaatsclub Heverlee BEL 49 39 - 7 1/7:28,600 3 15:25,063

17 218 Ohme, Tamino SC DHfK Leipzig GER 50 2 40,955 24 4/7:58,855(FB) 24 -

18 214 Soetaerts, Daan Rolschaatsclub Heverlee BEL 52 24 44,041(Q) 9 7:28,849 19 -

19 211 Fabio, Vanes Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 53 22 43,798(Q) 13 7:29,207 18 -

20 190 Rudolph, Luca RSV Blau-Weiß Gera - Aufbau Team GER 58 13 43,066(4F) 23 4/7:55,794(FB) 22 -

21 191 Schmidt, Oskar RSV Blau-Weiß Gera - Aufbau Team GER 61 28 44,273(Q) 16 7:30,629 17 -

22 195 Caneleo, Lucas Colo Colo CHL 64 40 - 17 7:30,636 7 -

23 201 Sass, Frederik Inline Team Denmark DEN 67 15 43,981(4F) 25 1/7:56,050(FB) 27 -

24 221 Klotz, Marvin SSC Heilbronn GER 68 10 42,944(4F) 32 8:00,955(FB) 26 -

25 199 Geary, Harry GTC2022 Sk8House Speed AUS 69 27 44,168(Q) 19 - 23 -

26 200 Van Deursen, Joes Inline selectie ZH NED 82 16 44,488(4F) 28 7:58,461(FB) 38 -

27 228 Milling, Finn TSG Aufbau Union Dessau GER 83 40 - 22 7/7:58,737(FB) 21 16:00,562(FB)

28 207 Van Eig, Menno KTT noord-west NED 83 31 44,684(Q) 27 7:58,402(FB) 25 -

29 297 Gil, Daniel GTC2022 Astro Orlando USA 85 18 43,327(Q) 36 8:30,046(FB) 31 -

30 205 Malecek, Patrik KSBM Praha CZE 88 30 44,648(Q) 30 7:58,846(FB) 28 -

31 204 Van Der Wier, Udo KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 91 25 44,117(Q) 33 8:01,321(FB) 33 -

32 192 Jimenez Querencias, Alejandro Club Patin Velocidad Rivas ESP 91 12 44,266(4F) 40 - 39 DNS(FB)

33 219 Verbeek, Seth SIS Midden- Nederland regioselectie NED 92 37 46,126(Q) 26 1/7:59,488(FB) 29 -

34 223 Kieser, Sebastian SSC Köln 1998 e.V. GER 92 33 45,627(Q) 29 7:58,809(FB) 30 -

35 220 Byrne, Felix Skate Team Celle GER 101 38 47,373(Q) 31 8:00,360(FB) 32 -

36 203 de Vries, Jorn KNSB Talent Team Midden Oost NED 101 32 44,707(Q) 35 8:12,169(FB) 34 -

37 226 Kampfenkel, Finn Bjarne Team Redvil Racer / TSG Aufbau Union Dessau GER 101 26 44,125(Q) 38 - 37 -

38 224 Kubik, Tim SV Flaeming-Skate e.V. GER 104 34 45,733(Q) 34 8:08,141(FB) 36 -

39 206 Snajdr, Petr KSBM Praha CZE 105 29 44,334(Q) 37 - 39 -

40 230 Stiller, Julian TSV Bernhausen e.V. GER 110 36 45,981(Q) 39 - 35 -

41 229 Keitel, Jakob TSV Bernhausen e.V. GER 114 35 45,825(Q) 40 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 39 DNS(FB)

42 197 Roldan, Ivan Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 119 40 - 40 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 39 DNS(FB)

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 195 Caneleo, Lucas : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 197 Roldan, Ivan : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 213 Mulder, Tom : DSQ-TF,FS1

Race 1 - number. 215 Berge, Laurens : RR

Race 1 - number. 217 Groot, Bret : FS1

Race 1 - number. 218 Ohme, Tamino : FS1

Race 1 - number. 221 Klotz, Marvin : FS1

Race 1 - number. 228 Milling, Finn : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 230 Stiller, Julian : FS1

Race 1 - number. 298 Melton, Jacob : FS1

Race 2 - number. 191 Schmidt, Oskar : ASC to F01(FB)

Race 2 - number. 204 Van Der Wier, Udo : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 205 Malecek, Patrik : W1

Race 2 - number. 218 Ohme, Tamino : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 222 Baden, David : W1

Race 2 - number. 296 Dawson, Ryan : ASC to F01(FB)

Race 3 - number. 195 Caneleo, Lucas : W1

Race 3 - number. 202 Horak, Jan : W1

Sprint 

tournament

Points Elimination

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, points, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Juniors Men 500 m 5000 m 10.000 m



1 413 Tilagone, Lilou THE TEAM / CRE PDL FRA 4 1 45,829 2 5/4:40,571 1 8:18,260

2 364 Henriques, Francisca Club Sport Maritimo POR 11 4 46,134 4 4/4:41,111 3 8:19,039

3 358 Fuchs, Isabell Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau / Team Hessen GER 18 8 46,825(2F) 5 2/4:40,698 5 8:19,380

4 419 Daleman, Angel Vereniging IJssport Leiderdorp NED 20 2 46,046 9 1/4:41,498 9 8:23,598

5 406 Mezgolits, Katharina STU Eisenstadt AUT 28 9 45,518(4F) 12 1/4:47,610 7 8:21,618

6 360 Aoustin, Elisabeth BOUGUENAIS FRA 30 10 45,669(4F) 6 2/4:41,542 14 -

7 412 Roger, Sarah THE TEAM / CRE PDL FRA 31 18 47,080(Q) 7 1/4:41,212 6 8:21,505

8 355 Braun, Violette Bischheim Strasbourg Skating FRA 32 29 48,053(Q) 1 6/4:42,038 2 8:18,991

9 363 Julou, Maiwenn BOUGUENAIS FRA 33 13 45,719(4F) 8 1/4:41,442 12 -

10 368 Espin, Julian Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 34 7 46,098(2F) 19 4:41,938 8 8:22,192

11 369 Rodriguez, Ona Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 34 6 46,685(2F) 17 4:41,745 11 -

12 390 Schilder, Sofia Radboud Inline-skating NED 41 34 48,246(Q) 3 5/4:40,707 4 8:19,106

13 352 Auer, Nina Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 41 3 46,131 22 4:44,298 16 -

14 361 Collange, Axelle BOUGUENAIS FRA 53 22 47,407(Q) 14 4:41,488 17 -

15 383 Van Der Meijden, Amber KNSB Talent Team Zuidwest NED 56 26 47,839(Q) 15 4:41,672 15 -

16 421 Verburgh, Lotte Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 57 14 46,268(4F) 16 4:41,736 27 -

17 398 Pracharova, Monika RTS Praha CZE 66 28 48,013(Q) 20 4:42,193 18 -

18 375 Hanzelkova, Viktorie IN-LINE VESELi CZE 67 12 47,609(4F) 24 4:45,958 31 -

19 370 Seoane, Monica Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 68 36 48,292(Q) 11 1/4:41,991 21 -

20 371 Pasquarella, Gabriella GTC2022 Simmons Racing Team Florida USA 69 16 48,885(4F) 31 4:48,820 22 -

21 397 Pracharova, Johana RTS Praha CZE 71 20 47,302(Q) 32 - 19 -

22 384 Forstova, Jesika KSBM Praha CZE 73 25 47,775(Q) 23 4:44,969 25 -

23 372 Spurgeon, Nadia Inline Club Mittelland SUI 77 35 48,250(Q) 18 4:41,936 24 -

24 410 Palakovics, Fanni Tatabanya Team HUN 78 43 48,948(Q) 25 4:46,923 10 -

25 353 Kaiser, Katja Arena Geisingen inlineSport e.V. GER 80 21 47,397(Q) 30 4:48,747 29 -

26 366 Pasten Le-fort, Catalina Colo Colo CHL 84 61 - 10 1/4:41,901 13 -

27 359 Abassou, Soumia BOUGUENAIS FRA 84 27 47,914(Q) 29 4:48,472 28 -

28 395 Schumann, Lina RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 85 15 46,797(4F) 35 3/5:14,614(FB) 35 8:48,967(FB)

29 393 Leemans, Louka Rolschaatsclub Heverlee BEL 87 17 46,934(Q) 13 4:40,783 57 -

30 400 Hänsel, Kira SC DHfK Leipzig GER 90 41 48,647(Q) 26 4:47,461 23 -

31 381 Nijboer, Sophie KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 90 39 48,524(Q) 21 4:43,717 30 -

32 382 Steegstra, Isa KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 95 24 47,649(Q) 34 3/5:12,465(FB) 37 8:49,775(FB)

33 399 Boehm, Rosalie Sc DHfK Leipzig GER 97 23 47,444(Q) 36 3/5:15,811(FB) 38 8:50,016(FB)

34 414 Czäczine, Zora Lilly TSG Aufbau Union Dessau GER 101 53 50,745(Q) 28 4:48,425 20 -

35 408 Szabo, Laura Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 105 52 50,490(Q) 27 4:47,876 26 -

36 365 Ladeira, Leonor Club Sport Maritimo POR 109 19 47,206(Q) 51 5:16,103(FB) 39 -

37 403 Hradecka, Tereza Sokol Bochovice II CZE 112 40 48,598(Q) 38 2/5:13,316(FB) 34 8:48,298(FB)

38 420 Marlein, Caley Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 116 32 48,200(Q) 41 1/5:48,116(FB) 43 -

39 391 Haemels, Merel Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 119 33 48,242(Q) 50 5:15,123(FB) 36 8:49,070(FB)

40 387 Rodriguez Castaneda, Carolina Nayeli Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 119 5 45,892(2F) 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

41 351 Koelewijn, Maaike AIJV NED 120 45 49,058(Q) 33 3/5:11,637(FB) 42 -

42 374 Madsen, Sarah Inline Team Denmark DEN 121 31 48,158(Q) 46 5:13,931(FB) 44 -

43 417 Schaefer, Annemarie TSSC Erfurt e.V. GER 125 11 46,647(4F) 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

44 389 Boos, Janne Radboud Inline-skating NED 131 38 48,482(Q) 37 2/5:12,977(FB) 56 DNS(FB)

45 392 Malu, Marie Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 133 46 49,076(Q) 40 1/5:12,565(FB) 47 -

46 379 Cnossen, Anouk KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 134 50 49,740(Q) 44 5:13,674(FB) 40 -

47 394 Mulder, Eline Rolschaatsclub Heverlee BEL 134 54 50,863(Q) 39 2/5:22,508(FB) 41 -

48 378 Velazquez Osorio, Tirsa Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 134 44 48,952(Q) 45 5:13,776(FB) 45 -

49 362 Dano, Ambre BOUGUENAIS FRA 136 51 50,032(Q) 52 5:18,306(FB) 33 8:48,235(FB)

50 376 Mora Garduno, Sara Matilde Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 136 37 48,471(Q) 48 5:14,692(FB) 51 -

51 405 Günsch, Lina Sara Speedskating Arnstadt e.V GER 137 48 49,666(Q) 43 5:13,086(FB) 46 -

52 407 Roman, Fruzsina Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 142 47 49,610(Q) 42 5:12,967(FB) 53 -

53 354 Hoffmann, Lea Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 144 42 48,937(Q) 54 5:39,325(FB) 48 -

54 356 Weber, Anna Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 144 30 48,068(Q) 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

55 415 Elsäßer, Clara TSSC Erfurt e.V. GER 151 49 49,697(Q) 53 5:21,416(FB) 49 -

56 402 Van Der Terp, Jasmin Skeelervereniging IDS (Westereen) NED 157 55 51,320(Q) 47 5:14,335(FB) 55 -

57 373 Hansen, Nanna Ahlmann Inline Team Denmark DEN 161 58 53,699(Q) 49 5:14,866(FB) 54 -

58 357 Wenisch, Sara Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 162 57 53,117(Q) 55 5:41,352(FB) 50 -

59 404 Grosche, Michelle Speedskate-Club Meißen e.V. GER 167 59 54,493(Q) 56 5:43,058(FB) 52 -

60 401 Van Der Wier, Silke Skeelervereniging de Draai NED 169 56 52,025(Q) 57 - 56 DNS(FB)

61 409 Thomsen, Freja Talent Team Denmark DEN 174 60 56,047(Q) 58 - 56 -

62 367 Remmert, Hannah ERSG Darmstadt / Team Hessen GER 175 61 - 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

63 385 Casadiego Celis, Laurenth Sofia Patin K-ribe Club. PKC COL 175 61 - 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

64 386 Diaz Vergara, Briyith Daniela Patin K-ribe Club. PKC COL 175 61 - 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

65 387 Garcia, Isabella Patin K-ribe Club. PKC COL 175 61 - 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

66 388 Jimenez Atencia, Cher Patin K-ribe Club. PKC COL 175 61 - 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

67 411 Nilssen, Paula Ellen Team Kenya KEN 175 61 - 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

68 418 Yanez, Maria Jose Union Norte COL 175 61 - 58 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 56 DNS(FB)

Youth Ladies 500 m 3000 m 5000 m

Sprint 

tournament Race 3

rank, time rank, points, time rank, time

Points Elimination

Rank # Name Club Nat S
Race 1 Race 2



Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 359 Abassou, Soumia : FS1

Race 1 - number. 366 Pasten Le-fort, Catalina : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 367 Remmert, Hannah : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 369 Rodriguez, Ona : FS1

Race 1 - number. 385 Casadiego Celis, Laurenth Sofia : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 386 Diaz Vergara, Briyith Daniela : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 387 Garcia, Isabella : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 388 Jimenez Atencia, Cher : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 405 Günsch, Lina Sara : FS1

Race 1 - number. 411 Nilssen, Paula Ellen : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 414 Czäczine, Zora Lilly : FS1

Race 1 - number. 418 Yanez, Maria Jose : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 354 Hoffmann, Lea : DNF(Q)

Race 2 - number. 361 Collange, Axelle : W1

Race 2 - number. 368 Espin, Julian : ASC to F01(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 400 Hänsel, Kira : ASC to F01(FB)

Race 2 - number. 410 Palakovics, Fanni : W2

Race 2 - number. 412 Roger, Sarah : W1

Race 3 - number. 355 Braun, Violette : W2

Race 3 - number. 361 Collange, Axelle : W1

Race 3 - number. 363 Julou, Maiwenn : W1

Race 3 - number. 366 Pasten Le-fort, Catalina : W2

Race 3 - number. 369 Rodriguez, Ona : W1

Race 3 - number. 393 Leemans, Louka : W2,DSQ-SF



1 301 Jeppesen, Magnus Normann Inline Team Denmark DEN 10 3 41,837 6 3/4:26,083 1 7:52,460

2 289 Guyomarc H, Noe BOUGUENAIS FRA 10 4 42,100 4 4/4:30,190 2 7:52,554

3 331 Jilek, Metodej RTS Praha CZE 11 7 42,606(2F) 1 9/4:21,461 3 7:53,529

4 344 Gicquel, Noa THE TEAM / CRE PDL FRA 19 12 43,875(4F) 3 4/4:20,598 4 7:54,094

5 290 Remond, Matys BOUGUENAIS FRA 24 5 42,348(2F) 8 1/4:29,500 11 -

6 345 Vincent, Julian THE TEAM / CRE PDL FRA 26 11 43,501(4F) 10 4:21,858 5 7:54,213

7 339 Marosi, Maurice Speedteam Bodensee GER 28 2 41,766 19 4:23,689 7 -

8 321 Berkhout, Chris Radboud Inline-skating NED 29 18 43,884(Q) 2 5/4:20,334 9 -

9 324 Troost, Sietse Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 34 10 43,153(4F) 18 4:22,523 6 -

10 309 de Velde, Chris KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 36 16 44,090(4F) 12 4:21,901 8 -

11 303 Kovarik, Jakub IN-LINE VESELi CZE 37 8 43,520(2F) 9 4:21,592 20 -

12 318 Faron, Tristan Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 44 21 44,055(Q) 5 3/4:20,877 18 -

13 332 Prochazka, Marek RTS Praha CZE 47 14 43,950(4F) 14 4:21,910 19 -

14 310 Haitjema, Jarno KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 49 22 44,086(Q) 17 4:22,414 10 -

15 314 Vajansky, Adrian KSBM Praha CZE 49 1 41,605 23 4/4:41,545(FB) 25 8:05,192(FB)

16 320 Tardy, Gael Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 52 24 44,129(Q) 15 4:22,130 13 -

17 285 Le Tilly, Paul Association Sportive Toutes Aides FRA 52 25 44,139(Q) 13 4:21,906 14 -

18 308 Bolsius, Pelle KNSB Talent Team Midden Oost NED 52 23 44,111(Q) 7 1/4:21,902 22 -

19 293 Alvarez, Sergi Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 55 27 44,203(Q) 11 4:21,881 17 -

20 311 Metz, Robin KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 57 26 44,199(Q) 16 4:22,250 15 -

21 326 Vermeersch, Johannes Rolschaatsclub Heverlee BEL 61 13 43,443(4F) 24 3/4:39,043(FB) 24 7:59,864(FB)

22 291 Vieira, Martim Club Sport Maritimo POR 64 9 42,144(4F) 43 5:08,023(FB) 12 -

23 319 Paquet, Charles Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 75 17 43,853(Q) 27 2/4:50,433(FB) 31 -

24 329 Kloninger, Joel RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 77 29 44,235(Q) 25 3/4:40,625(FB) 23 7:59,703(FB)

25 335 Weber, Janek Skate Team Celle GER 78 42 45,176(Q) 20 4:24,148 16 -

26 315 Mooijman, Jan KTT noord-west NED 87 20 43,939(Q) 21 4:27,674 46 -

27 287 Bellay, Soren BOUGUENAIS FRA 90 38 45,064(Q) 31 1/4:50,350(FB) 21 -

28 294 Ruiz, Iker Federacio Catalana Esports Hivern ESP 94 39 45,105(Q) 29 1/4:40,646(FB) 26 -

29 305 Pescheck, Elias ITanixs Racingteam GER 96 43 45,196(Q) 26 2/4:42,272(FB) 27 -

30 286 Rudolph, Jon RSV Blau-Weiß Gera - Aufbau Team GER 97 15 43,963(4F) 45 - 37 -

31 304 Novacek, Ondrej IN-LINE VESELi CZE 97 32 44,390(Q) 22 4:29,887 43 -

32 340 Muhammad, Asif SVO Oudewater NED 100 6 43,474(2F) 47 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 47 DNS(FB)

33 341 Van Deuren, Cas SVO Oudewater NED 101 41 45,157(Q) 30 1/4:43,803(FB) 30 -

34 292 Düppre, Simon ERSG Darmstadt GER 104 40 45,151(Q) 36 4:40,741(FB) 28 -

35 330 Uhlig, Nils RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 105 30 44,360(Q) 46 - 29 -

36 342 Szelinger, Benjamin Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 105 31 44,381(Q) 38 4:46,709(FB) 36 -

37 306 Angeles carrada, Jose luis Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 107 37 45,018(Q) 35 4:40,122(FB) 35 -

38 336 Berka, Daniel Sokol Bochovice II CZE 108 34 44,610(Q) 40 4:50,419(FB) 34 -

39 325 Beelen, Stan Rolschaatsclub Heverlee BEL 110 28 44,226(Q) 44 - 38 -

40 313 de Blois, Junior KNSB Talent Team Zuidwest NED 111 36 44,963(Q) 33 4:39,144(FB) 42 -

41 346 Eppinger, Manuel TSuGV Großbettlingen GER 113 35 44,671(Q) 39 4:50,328(FB) 39 -

42 338 Seyfarth, Jannes Speedskating Leipzig e.V. GER 113 19 43,907(Q) 47 DNS(FB) 47 DNS(FB)

43 288 Danet, Malo BOUGUENAIS FRA 117 44 45,622(Q) 32 1/4:57,938(FB) 41 -

44 334 Byrne, Malte Skate Team Celle GER 118 49 47,326(Q) 37 4:40,762(FB) 32 -

45 343 Gödöny, Norbert Tatabanya Team HUN 119 45 45,675(Q) 41 5:05,458(FB) 33 -

46 322 Kee, Tim Radboud Inline-skating NED 122 47 45,992(Q) 28 1/4:40,555(FB) 47 -

47 295 Schneider, Paul Gettorfer TV GER 127 33 44,572(Q) 47 DNS(FB) 47 DNS(FB)

48 337 Remes, Matej Sokol Bochovice II CZE 128 46 45,806(Q) 42 5:07,432(FB) 40 -

49 302 Nube, Christoffer Inline Team Denmark DEN 128 50 47,431(Q) 34 4:39,990(FB) 44 -

50 312 Wagenaar, Steyn KNSB Talent Team Noord NED 142 48 47,163(Q) 47 DNS(FB) 47 DNS(FB)

51 323 Soni, Rohan Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 143 51 51,923(Q) 47 - 45 -

52 300 Hornbak, Marius Inline Team Denmark DEN 146 52 - 47 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 47 DNS(FB)

53 316 Pena, Carlos Leopardos del sur COL 146 52 - 47 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 47 DNS(FB)

54 327 Dekens, Lowie Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 146 52 - 47 DNS(FB) 47 DNS(FB)

55 328 Gross, Nevio RSC Liestal SUI 146 52 - 47 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 47 DNS(FB)

rank, time rank, points, time rank, time

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 291 Vieira, Martim : FS1

Race 1 - number. 292 Düppre, Simon : FS1

Race 1 - number. 300 Hornbak, Marius : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 303 Kovarik, Jakub : FS1

Race 1 - number. 308 Bolsius, Pelle : FS1

Race 1 - number. 316 Pena, Carlos : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 327 Dekens, Lowie : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 328 Gross, Nevio : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 329 Kloninger, Joel : FS1

Race 1 - number. 330 Uhlig, Nils : FS1

Race 2 - number. 285 Le Tilly, Paul : ASC from Previous(F),ASC to F01(FB)

Race 2 - number. 286 Rudolph, Jon : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 293 Alvarez, Sergi : ASC from Previous(F),ASC to F01(FB)

Race 2 - number. 314 Vajansky, Adrian : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 345 Vincent, Julian : W2

Race 3 - number. 285 Le Tilly, Paul : W1

Race 3 - number. 301 Jeppesen, Magnus Normann : W1

Race 3 - number. 339 Marosi, Maurice : W1

Elimination

Rank # Name Club Nat S
Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

Youth Men 500 m 3000 m 5000 m

Sprint 

tournament

Points



1 488 Lau, Luna-Marie Inline Team Denmark DEN 6 2 46,052 2 6/5:03,039 2 8:53,681

2 495 Brel, Noeline Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 8 1 46,022 6 2/5:02,164 1 8:53,352

3 489 Pnovska, Anna KSB Benatky CZE 10 5 49,146(2F) 1 6/5:01,363 4 8:54,475

4 490 Dykastova, Veronika KSBM Praha CZE 11 4 46,238 4 3/5:01,601 3 8:53,707

5 523 Tomassetti, Camila Union Norte COL 17 3 46,104 9 2/5:13,729 5 8:56,192

6 487 Kurth, Manisha Inline Club Mittelland SUI 21 7 49,347(2F) 7 2/5:03,057 7 8:58,395

7 501 Gaßmann, Nele RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 24 9 48,195(4F) 5 2/5:01,645 10 -

8 480 Dijkstra, Lise Gewest Fryslan NED 31 10 48,818(4F) 10 1/5:18,026 11 -

9 477 Beech, Julia Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 33 11 49,332(4F) 13 5:02,781 9 -

10 515 Berczelly, Anna STU Eisenstadt AUT 40 26 51,709(Q) 8 2/5:12,259 6 8:58,022

11 470 Majewska, Lena Arena Geisingen inlineSport e.V. GER 40 6 49,837(2F) 16 5:02,964 18 -

12 511 Bielicki, Frieda Speedskating Leipzig e.V. GER 42 12 49,592(4F) 15 5:02,845 15 -

13 494 Javez, Yse Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 44 33 52,336(Q) 3 3/5:01,525 8 9:00,680

14 493 Frossard-Gillet, Erynne Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 44 18 50,935(Q) 12 5:02,744 14 -

15 520 Morotz, Zsuzsanna Tatabanya Team HUN 46 19 50,993(Q) 14 5:02,836 13 -

16 479 Aalders, Anouk Gewest Fryslan NED 49 8 50,560(2F) 21 5:05,138 20 -

17 505 Hradecka, Barbora Sokol Bochovice II CZE 56 17 50,821(Q) 23 5:05,290 16 -

18 482 Zijlstra, Yanouk Gewest Fryslan NED 58 28 51,822(Q) 18 5:03,148 12 -

19 521 Hildebrandt, Inka TSG Aufbau Union Dessau GER 59 14 50,206(4F) 24 5:07,344 21 -

20 502 Zimmermann, Vanessa RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 60 13 49,927(4F) 20 5:04,945 27 -

21 484 Kosa, Dina Hodmezövasarhely HUN 61 23 51,398(Q) 19 5:03,166 19 -

22 471 Girona, Giuliana Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 67 25 51,528(Q) 25 5:13,825 17 -

23 513 Wittmack, Alessia SSC Heilbronn GER 67 20 50,999(Q) 22 5:05,223 25 -

24 481 Van Der Ende, Janna Wietske Gewest Fryslan NED 67 27 51,818(Q) 11 1/5:26,616 29 -

25 512 Güntter, Sofia SSC Heilbronn GER 70 16 50,556(4F) 31 3/5:43,574(FB) 23 -

26 478 Gottwein-Hopp, Mariesol ERSG Darmstadt GER 70 29 51,848(Q) 17 5:03,079 24 -

27 500 Vermeir, Maite Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 71 22 51,302(Q) 27 - 22 -

28 498 Malu, Louise Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 79 21 51,016(Q) 32 3/5:44,776(FB) 26 -

29 508 Becker, Leni Speedskating Arnstadt e.V GER 82 15 50,267(4F) 34 2/5:57,530(FB) 33 -

30 503 Kratochvilova, Pavla RTS Praha CZE 87 24 51,524(Q) 33 3/5:58,758(FB) 30 9:49,700(FB)

31 497 Leyers, Noor Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 89 35 52,613(Q) 26 5:38,353 28 -

32 519 Kovats, Kinga Tatabanya Team HUN 91 31 51,922(Q) 29 - 31 9:49,767(FB)

33 496 Haemels, Lotte Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 96 36 52,753(Q) 28 - 32 9:54,533(FB)

34 518 Galambos, Maria Tatabanya Team HUN 102 32 52,034(Q) 36 5:47,747(FB) 34 -

35 473 Hoffmann, Loona Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 109 38 52,941(Q) 35 5:44,949(FB) 36 -

36 509 Heinz, Felicitas-Sophie Speedskating Arnstadt e.V GER 109 30 51,853(Q) 30 5/5:44,514(FB) 49 -

37 522 Trojan, Lina TSuGV Großbettlingen GER 118 37 52,776(Q) 40 6:14,728(FB) 41 -

38 499 Vereecke, Larissa Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 121 40 53,309(Q) 42 6:21,170(FB) 39 -

39 506 Langerfeld, Liese Speedskate-Club Meißen e.vV. GER 122 43 54,353(Q) 44 - 35 -

40 472 Haj, Jihad Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 122 47 55,985(Q) 38 6:00,098(FB) 37 -

41 476 Serriere, Kiara Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 124 39 53,264(Q) 43 - 42 -

42 485 Toth, Vivien Hodmezövasarhely HUN 125 46 55,941(Q) 39 6:02,629(FB) 40 -

43 514 Dohmel, Aileen SSC Köln 1998 e.V. GER 126 41 53,924(Q) 41 6:16,314(FB) 44 -

44 486 Bovay, Jessica Inline Club Mittelland SUI 127 44 54,587(Q) 37 5:58,638(FB) 46 -

45 507 Schnee, Selina Speedskate-Club Meißen e.vV. GER 128 45 55,540(Q) 45 - 38 -

46 516 Van Deuren, Vita SVO Oudewater NED 131 34 52,592(Q) 48 - 49 DNS(FB)

47 474 Marbacher, Lea Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 135 42 54,135(Q) 48 DNS(FB) 45 -

48 475 Rozek, Marilou Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 140 50 1:00,286(Q) 47 - 43 -

49 510 Krüger, Amelie Speedskating Arnstadt e.V GER 143 48 56,619(Q) 48 DNS(FB) 47 -

50 517 Tornoe, Natalie Wenzella Talent Team Denmark DEN 143 49 58,817(Q) 46 - 48 -

51 492 De La Hoz Perez, Danna Sofia Patin K-ribe Club. PKC COL 148 51 - 48 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 49 DNS(FB)

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 470 Majewska, Lena : FS1

Race 1 - number. 492 De La Hoz Perez, Danna Sofia : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 502 Zimmermann, Vanessa : FS1

Race 1 - number. 508 Becker, Leni : FS1

Race 2 - number. 488 Lau, Luna-Marie : W1

Race 2 - number. 497 Leyers, Noor : ASC to F01(FB)

Race 2 - number. 516 Van Deuren, Vita : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 2 - number. 519 Kovats, Kinga : ASC to F01(FB)

Rank # Name Club Nat S

3000 m 5000 m

Sprint 

tournament

Points Elimination

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, points, time rank, time

Cadets Ladies 500 m



1 430 Silvestre - Striegel, Damien Bischheim Strasbourg Skating FRA 5 1 43,974 1 8/4:46,361 3 8:27,390

2 448 Lenglin, Paul Pole France Espoir BFC FRA 7 3 44,467 3 4/4:58,967 1 8:26,758

3 452 Guioullier, Alexis RS Marigne Peuton FRA 11 4 44,815 2 5/4:48,048 5 8:28,419

4 435 Egarnes Longere, Nolan Haut Rhone'N Roller FRA 21 6 45,283(2F) 13 4:47,435 2 8:27,388

5 446 Vincent, Jonas Les Patineurs D Herbauges FRA 25 12 48,781(4F) 9 1/4:47,774 4 8:27,470

6 432 Stirnat, Samuel ERSG Darmstadt / Team Hessen GER 25 2 44,440 11 4:47,277 12 -

7 444 Podlipsky, Jachym KSBM Praha CZE 27 14 47,270(4F) 6 2/4:47,180 7 -

8 456 Kubik, Niklas SV Flaeming-Skate e.V. GER 27 5 45,204(2F) 12 4:47,342 10 -

9 450 Trekels, Fons Reko Rollerclub Zemst BEL 27 7 45,250(2F) 7 2/4:47,335 13 -

10 443 Sulc, Samuel KSB Benatky CZE 30 17 48,721(Q) 5 3/4:47,178 8 -

11 463 Buckler, Arthur GB Development Team GBR 33 8 45,939(2F) 8 2/4:47,719 17 -

12 440 Ordonez, Jayden Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 37 9 46,255(4F) 10 4:47,224 18 -

13 438 Westergaard Nielsen, Max Inline Team Denmark DEN 39 11 46,916(4F) 14 4:47,782 14 -

14 431 Pereira, Carlos ERSG Darmstadt GER 40 30 58,527(Q) 4 3/4:47,106 6 -

15 429 Oster, Naël Bischheim Strasbourg Skating FRA 44 19 48,891(Q) 16 4:47,904 9 -

16 461 Schickler, Niklas TSSC Erfurt e.V. GER 48 10 46,771(4F) 19 - 19 -

17 445 Colombel, Valentin Leman Inline Skating FRA 51 23 49,420(Q) 17 4:48,177 11 -

18 455 Krojer, Daniel STU Eisenstadt AUT 54 15 47,420(4F) 24 1/5:22,226(FB) 15 -

19 449 Feenstra, Jarne Radboud Inline-skating NED 56 25 51,238(Q) 15 4:47,801 16 -

20 434 Hoffmann, Nino Hallescher ISC GER 60 22 49,089(Q) 18 4:48,682 20 -

21 439 Barba, Carlos Jalisco Elite Samurai MEX 61 20 48,928(Q) 20 - 21 9:22,481(FB)

22 462 Müller, Lorenz VfL Ulm GER 65 21 49,078(Q) 22 3/5:24,997(FB) 22 -

23 453 Kundisch, Colin RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 65 16 50,020(4F) 26 5:27,152(FB) 23 -

24 441 Kamensky, Vaclav KSB Benatky CZE 69 13 47,093(4F) 31 - 25 -

25 437 Lundsted, Theis R Inline Team Denmark DEN 72 18 48,844(Q) 27 5:39,751(FB) 27 -

26 433 Dijck, Lars Gewest Fryslan NED 73 24 50,726(Q) 25 1/5:28,373(FB) 24 -

27 458 Jonas, Daniel Tatabanya Team HUN 74 27 53,304(Q) 21 3/5:19,180(FB) 26 -

28 428 Dauvergne, Mael AM Sports FRA 77 26 51,968(Q) 23 1/5:20,593(FB) 28 -

29 459 Urbanek, Norbert Tatabanya Team HUN 85 28 54,983(Q) 28 - 29 -

30 436 Hojmark Thiessen, Noah Inline Team Denmark DEN 88 29 57,441(Q) 28 - 31 -

31 454 Karanja, Charleslet Skate Dream Africa KEN 89 31 - 28 - 30 -

32 447 Navarro, Jeronimo Patin K-ribe Club. PKC COL 93 31 - 31 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 31 DNS(FB)

33 457 Andersen, Noah Talent Team Denmark DEN 93 31 - 31 DNS(FB),n.a.Sta.(Q) 31 DNS(FB)

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 438 Westergaard Nielsen, Max : FS1

Race 1 - number. 447 Navarro, Jeronimo : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 454 Karanja, Charleslet : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 457 Andersen, Noah : n.a.Sta.(Q)

Race 1 - number. 462 Müller, Lorenz : FS1

Race 2 - number. 435 Egarnes Longere, Nolan : W1

Race 2 - number. 445 Colombel, Valentin : ASC to F01(FB)

Race 2 - number. 450 Trekels, Fons : ASC to F01(FB)

Race 3 - number. 431 Pereira, Carlos : W1

5000 m

Sprint 

tournament

Points Elimination

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, points, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Cadets Men 500 m 3000 m



1 577 Berge, Elise Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 3 1 5:42,051 1 2:51,885 1 3:49,486

2 572 Van Der Veen, Kailey Skeelervereniging IDS NED 6 2 5:42,326 2 2:52,000 2 3:49,496

3 571 de Boer, Neeltsje Skeelervereniging IDS NED 11 4 5:42,995 3 2:52,062 4 3:51,119

4 583 Schiphof, Lana Skeelervereniging IDS NED 13 6 5:43,416 4 2:53,393 3 3:51,099

5 574 Pnovska, Julie KSB Benatky CZE 14 3 5:42,931 5 2:53,400 6 3:51,313

6 580 Hoffmann, Leni SCC Skating Berlin GER 21 7 5:49,103 7 2:55,196 7 3:53,072

7 573 Nevrelova, Laura KSB Benatky CZE 22 5 5:43,343 6 2:54,682 11 3:53,667

8 585 Berczelly, Dalma STU Eisenstadt AUT 27 8 5:49,423 14 2:57,516 5 3:51,220

9 564 Zschätzsch, Mia Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 28 10 5:50,404 8 2:55,801 10 3:53,621

10 565 Fuchs, Luisa Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau / Team Hessen GER 32 9 5:49,660 15 2:57,596 8 3:53,402

11 586 Boros, Flora Szombathelyi Sportiskola HUN 35 14 5:52,607 12 2:57,113 9 3:53,512

12 579 Oussaifi, Mariem RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 36 11 5:50,863 11 2:56,773 14 3:54,264

13 584 Deubner, Mara Speedskating Leipzig e.V. GER 37 13 5:52,350 9 2:56,306 15 3:54,511

14 588 Urbanek, Orsilya Tatabanya Team HUN 42 17 6:02,273 13 2:57,306 12 3:54,090

15 569 Faustino, Laura ERSG Darmstadt GER 43 15 5:55,991 10 2:56,609 18 3:57,043

16 581 Lukas, Lyann SCC Skating Berlin GER 50 12 5:50,973 25 3:07,256 13 3:54,219

17 587 Manthey, Sinika Talent Team Denmark DEN 54 16 6:01,475 18 2:59,618 20 3:57,841

18 575 Sejpalova, Sarka KSB Benatky CZE 58 24 6:09,451 17 2:57,898 17 3:55,987

19 590 Hoffmann, Mira Hallescher ISC GER 61 19 6:04,323 23 3:00,818 19 3:57,208

20 570 Hopp, Sophia ERSG Darmstadt GER 61 29 - 16 2:57,764 16 3:54,539

21 578 Otto, Josephine RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 62 20 6:04,452 19 3:00,148 23 3:59,254

22 566 Steegstra, Marin De IJsster NED 64 18 6:03,764 22 3:00,741 24 4:00,940

23 562 Lübken, Amelie Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 64 21 6:04,744 21 3:00,283 22 3:58,044

24 561 Lacotte, Louise Asphalte Roller Rixheim Wittenheim FRA 69 23 6:08,148 20 3:00,204 26 4:03,371

25 576 Berkhout, Maartje Radboud Inline-skating NED 76 22 6:05,021 29 DNS 25 4:02,692

26 591 Dost, Anjulie Hallescher ISC GER 76 28 - 27 3:20,354 21 3:57,969

27 589 Lebluy, Elise Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 78 25 6:12,349 26 3:19,190 27 4:15,728

28 568 Vey, Romy Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 78 26 6:12,394 24 3:04,348 28 4:25,246

29 567 Engelhardt, Maya Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 84 27 - 28 3:25,918 29 -

30 563 Walther, Madita Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 89 30 - 29 DNS 30 DNS

1 549 Jilek, Filip RTS Praha CZE 3 1 5:31,263 1 2:37,806 1 3:39,778

2 537 Escrich, Raphael Haut Rhone'N Roller FRA 6 2 5:33,759 2 2:37,946 2 3:39,878

3 539 Holubec, David KSBM Praha CZE 9 3 5:36,087 3 2:39,448 3 3:43,601

4 545 Geinitz, Lennart RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 15 5 5:42,476 4 2:45,127 6 3:44,574

5 541 Deroye, Leander Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 15 6 5:42,559 5 2:45,383 4 3:44,391

6 534 Petri, Jerome Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 19 4 5:37,747 10 2:47,897 5 3:44,474

7 547 Wolf, Benjamin RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 22 8 5:42,852 6 2:45,925 8 3:45,152

8 533 Militello, Nico Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 31 12 5:43,261 12 2:48,236 7 3:45,150

9 552 Wagenaar, Nils Skeelervereniging IDS NED 32 14 5:43,397 9 2:47,851 9 3:47,434

10 535 Weber, Ben Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 35 11 5:43,107 13 2:48,356 11 3:48,329

11 538 Hradsky, David KSB Benatky CZE 36 15 5:43,943 7 2:47,667 14 3:50,718

12 553 Dohmel, Arved SSC Köln 1998 e.V. GER 37 9 5:43,008 8 2:47,813 20 -

13 451 Reynaerts, Lukas Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 44 17 5:55,116 11 2:48,231 16 3:50,893

14 548 Zimmermann, Ole RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 44 18 5:55,206 16 2:49,580 10 3:47,729

15 540 Sabiescu, Codrin OEISC-W AUT 45 7 5:42,843 15 2:48,749 23 -

16 532 Silvestre - Striegel, Thomas Bischheim Strasbourg Skating FRA 45 19 - 14 2:48,389 12 3:49,232

17 556 Verleene, Massimo Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 47 16 5:46,319 18 2:53,707 13 3:50,140

18 546 Rösel, Enzo RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 50 13 5:43,368 20 2:54,834 17 3:57,583

19 550 Schmidt, Johannes SC DHfK Leipzig GER 54 22 - 17 2:49,873 15 3:50,810

20 544 Bachmann, Ben RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 57 20 - 19 2:54,091 18 4:00,782

21 551 Zschätzsch, Samuel SCC Skating Berlin GER 60 10 5:43,045 25 - 25 DNS

22 542 Flawinne, Mille Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 66 21 - 21 3:04,015 24 -

23 530 Mahylo, Agbi Awume Bischheim Strasbourg Skating FRA 66 25 - 22 3:12,709 19 4:01,085

24 536 Engelhardt, Damian Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 67 23 - 23 3:21,803 21 -

25 555 Awan, Jakub Talent Team Denmark DEN 70 24 - 24 3:35,626 22 -

26 554 Andersen, Storm Talent Team Denmark DEN 77 26 - 26 DNS 25 DNS

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 554 Andersen, Storm : n.a.Sta.

rank, points, time rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Schüler A Men 3000 m 1500 m 2000 m

Mass start Mass start Mass start

Remarks: (W1/2=Warning 1/2, FS1=First false start, DSQ-SF/TF=Disqualification sport-/technical fault, RR=Reduced in rank, DNF=Did not finish, DNS=Did not start)

Race 1 - number. 563 Walther, Madita : n.a.Sta.

Race 1 - number. 571 de Boer, Neeltsje : W1

Race 3 - number. 571 de Boer, Neeltsje : W1

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Schüler A Ladies 3000 m 1500 m 2000 m

Mass start Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3



1 616 Heyne, Leony Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 4 1 4:10,770 2 2:06,959 1 3:12,228

2 630 Treutler, Johanna Hallescher ISC GER 8 2 4:11,432 3 2:07,097 3 3:12,705

3 626 Bielicki, Wilma Speedskating Leipzig e.V. GER 8 3 4:13,445 1 2:06,417 4 3:12,731

4 615 Charlet, Loreley Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 10 4 4:28,893 4 2:07,128 2 3:12,329

5 625 Zschätzsch, Judith SCC Skating Berlin GER 18 5 4:31,177 6 2:11,848 7 3:19,068

6 619 Wilms, Felia Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 18 7 4:38,400 5 2:11,408 6 3:18,948

7 618 Stojanovski, Tirza De IJsster NED 21 6 4:37,381 7 2:13,594 8 3:23,527

8 629 Vermeire, Elyne Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 22 8 4:39,189 9 2:14,149 5 3:18,664

9 623 Uhlig, Emelie RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 30 9 4:40,096 11 2:17,211 10 3:26,911

10 622 Richter, Marina RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 32 10 4:49,169 8 2:13,944 14 3:55,605

11 628 Kubik, Karolina SV Flaeming-Skate e.V. GER 33 14 - 10 2:16,124 9 -

12 627 Toth, Angela STU Eisenstadt AUT 36 11 4:49,664 12 2:19,401 13 3:40,220

13 617 Schnurr, Lena Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 37 12 5:04,377 14 2:26,470 11 3:39,311

14 633 Feldmann, Mathilda Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 38 13 5:04,570 13 2:21,442 12 3:39,450

1 608 Deceuninck, Matteo Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde BEL 4 1 4:00,704 1 1:56,160 2 2:54,551

2 598 Petri, Damon Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 5 2 4:04,703 2 1:56,222 1 2:53,936

3 606 Toth, Boldizsar STU Eisenstadt AUT 10 3 4:06,987 3 2:00,523 4 3:13,650

4 607 Ma, Kasper Chenqing Talent Team Denmark DEN 11 4 4:17,981 4 2:04,653 3 3:05,939

5 596 Dervin, Leo Bischheim Strasbourg Skating FRA 15 5 4:18,714 5 2:06,460 5 3:14,651

6 604 Brouwers, Lucas Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 19 6 4:21,676 6 2:06,478 7 3:23,377

7 601 Vajansky, Dominik KSBM Praha CZE 20 7 4:36,823 7 2:10,103 6 3:22,277

8 602 Sabiescu, Simion OEISC-W AUT 25 9 4:37,667 8 2:22,111 8 3:39,105

9 600 Dobrialska, Lukas Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 28 8 4:37,639 11 2:25,084 9 3:41,559

10 597 Elmer, Joshua Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 30 10 4:38,066 10 2:24,726 10 3:42,293

11 605 Bachmann, Ken RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 32 12 5:09,861 9 2:24,578 11 3:49,114

12 599 Weber, Leon Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 35 11 5:05,816 12 2:34,519 12 3:51,150

1 648 Conradt, Lucie Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 3 1 2:14,053 1 38,730 1 1:05,305

2 652 Camps, Doutzen Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 6 2 2:20,741 2 41,719 2 1:06,425

3 646 Gurk, Amelie Arena Geisingen inlineSport e.V. GER 9 3 2:24,047 3 43,944 3 1:06,717

4 649 Kujat, Senja Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 13 4 2:32,752 4 44,062 5 1:12,677

5 651 Esrich, Eva Haut Rhone'N Roller FRA 16 5 2:36,037 7 45,870 4 1:11,677

6 653 Deroye, Mart Rolschaatsclub Tienen BEL 17 6 2:40,604 5 44,098 6 1:14,099

7 650 Stiefel, Eline Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 20 7 2:44,841 6 45,824 7 1:15,564

8 647 Arroyave Bär, Matilda Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 24 8 2:48,247 8 46,796 8 1:22,836

1 638 Pofahl, Noah RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 3 1 2:20,797 1 40,459 1 1:08,838

2 640 Ma, Felix Yingqi Rulnord DEN 6 2 2:42,598 2 47,130 2 1:18,173

3 639 Wolf, Moritz RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 9 3 2:43,020 3 47,334 3 1:20,891

4 636 Rupp, Lenny Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 12 4 3:04,487 4 48,924 4 1:24,853

1 661 Kujat, Jara Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 3 1 54,387 1 21,007 1 36,541

2 662 Lübken, Charlotte Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 6 2 58,471 2 22,300 2 39,587

3 660 Heyne, Clara Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 9 3 1:04,711 3 23,123 3 42,538

1 655 Pofahl, Jonas RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 4 2 DNS 1 21,107 1 36,633

2 654 Fallier, Paul Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 5 1 1:03,136 2 22,377 2 40,742

rank, time rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Schüler D Men 300 m 100 m 200 m

Mass start Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, points, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Schüler D Ladies 300 m 100 m 200 m

Mass start Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Schüler C Men 1000 m 300 m 500 m

Mass start Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Schüler C Ladies 1000 m 300 m 500 m

Mass start Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Schüler B Men 2000 m 1000 m 1500 m

Mass start Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3

rank, time rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Schüler B Ladies 2000 m 1000 m 1500 m

Mass start Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3



1 674 Dykastova, Lucie KSBM Praha CZE 2 1 2:11,670 1 59,342

2 670 Berning, Sophie Alexa Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 4 2 2:37,328 2 1:15,356

3 675 Lukas, Mara Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 7 3 2:37,379 4 1:17,417

4 678 Salhi, Camil Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 7 4 2:38,261 3 1:15,821

5 680 Kettner, Karolin GER 10 5 2:42,317 5 1:18,043

6 679 Schreiber, Oliver Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 13 6 3:08,046 7 1:30,418

7 676 Choohan, Arjun Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 13 7 3:09,562 6 1:28,358

8 677 Fallier, Greta Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 16 8 3:32,007 8 1:36,717

1 702 Möhl, Enzo RSV Blau-Weiß Gera GER 2 1 44,427 1 29,107

1 635 Berning, Sven Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 2 1 50,922 1 34,250

2 722 Sippel, Emily Dom Skater Fulda e.V. GER 4 2 56,578 2 37,213

3 720 Helbich, Pia Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 6 3 58,568 3 37,241

4 721 Helbich, Sophie Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 8 4 1:01,305 4 39,083

5 723 Faustino, Luca ERSG Darmstadt GER 10 5 1:03,641 5 45,594

6 726 Lau, Elliot IF Frem DEN 12 6 1:11,567 6 45,941

7 724 Kloos, Louisa Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau GER 14 7 1:23,078 7 52,478

8 725 Lauer, Ole Matti Turbine Halle GER 16 8 1:43,431 8 1:03,167

Race 1 Race 2

rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Anfänger 3  * 300 m 200 m

Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2

rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S

Anfänger 1  * 1.000 m 500 m

Mass start Mass start

Anfänger 2  * 300 m 200 m

Mass start Mass start

Race 1 Race 2

rank, time rank, time
Rank # Name Club Nat S
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1
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4
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RSC HEVERLEE (13 R. Beelen, 216 S. Suttels, 213 T. Mulder)

Skeelerclub Oost Veluwe (81 G. Nijenhuis, 131 J. ten Cate)

Team Chile (93 H. Ramirez, 16 R. Verdugo, 95 L. Silva)

KNSB Talent Team Noord (44 J. Hempenius, 204 U. Van Der Wier, 312 S. Wagenaar)

KSBM Praha (45 E. Malecek, 205 P. Malecek, 206 P. Snajdr)

KTT noord-west (110 T. Van Oost, 210 B. Kee, 43 M. Stam)

GTC 1 (32 M. Pasquarella, 299 A. Hale, 297 D. Gil)

GTC 2 (198 H. Smokey Groves, 298 J. Melton, 296 R. Dawson)

Inline Team Denmark 2 (39 S. Mastrup, 201 F. Sass, 36 M. Jorgensen)

Pole France Espoir BFC (65 R. Sylvain, 208 K. Fourneret, 209 M. Vitry-Nirlot)

ISP Skateboulevard (81 G. Nijenhuis, 131 J. ten Cate, 40 K. Schipper) DSQ

CPV Rivas (192 A. Jimenez Querencias, 193 I. Moran, 194 A. Rezzonico Blanco)

NL Custom International (258 L. Ohl, 150 S. Vanhoutte, 151 G. Vargas)

Powerslide Team (156 G. Rueda, 158 S. Tas, 120 L. Schimek)

Junior/Senior Men - 15R - Men
Team Time Remarks

GTC 2 (132 K. Rodgers, 245 P. Dawson)

KNSB Talent Team Noord (254 D. Koster, 253 M. de Vries, 135 B. Van Der Meer)

KTT noord-west (280 J. Fransen, 256 M. Mooijman, 257 L. Narain)

Team Arena Geisingen (178 D. Gardi, 173 C. Stoddard, 171 L. Gaiser) DNS(F)

Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau (238 L. Muders, 239 S. Militello, 121 E. Tenenbaum)

GTC 1 (246 P. Nodarse, 134 K. Duque, 133 E. Orndorff)

Tatabanya Team (343 N. Gödöny, 459 N. Urbanek, 458 D. Jonas)

Junior/Senior Ladies - 15R - Ladies
Team Time Remarks

Pole France (154 E. Le Guennec, 115 M. Balanant, 152 J. Rencker) 05:25,536

Pole France Espoir BFC (320 G. Tardy, 319 C. Paquet, 318 T. Faron) 05:22,047

Inline Team Denmark (301 M. Jeppesen, 302 C. Nube, 438 M. Westergaard Nielsen) 05:27,529

Jalisco Elite Samurai (439 C. Barba, 440 J. Ordonez, 306 J. Angeles carrada) 05:47,597

Cadets/Youth Ladies - 12R - Ladies

American relay - Final evaluation

Cadets/Youth Men - 12R - Men
Team Time Remarks

BOUGUENAIS (287 S. Bellay, 289 N. Guyomarc H, 290 M. Remond) 05:14,237

Reko Rollerclub Zemst 1 (392 M. Malu, 500 M. Vermeir, 499 L. Vereecke)

Reko Rollerclub Zemst 2 (496 L. Haemels, 497 N. Leyers, 498 L. Malu)

Talent Team Denmark (409 F. Thomsen, 517 N. Tornoe)

Asphalte Roller Rixheim 2 (473 L. Hoffmann, 474 L. Marbacher, 476 K. Serriere)

Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau (356 A. Weber, 358 I. Fuchs, 357 S. Wenisch)

Gewest Fryslan (481 J. Van Der Ende, 480 L. Dijkstra, 479 A. Aalders)

Team Time Remarks

BOUGUENAIS (361 A. Collange, 363 M. Julou, 359 S. Abassou) 05:42,479

KNSB Talent Team Noord (381 S. Nijboer, 382 I. Steegstra, 379 A. Cnossen) 05:45,041

Jalisco Elite Samurai (376 S. Mora Garduno, 387 C. Rodriguez Castaneda, 378 T. Velazquez Osorio) 05:46,575

RTS Praha (503 P. Kratochvilova, 397 J. Pracharova, 398 M. Pracharova) 05:48,026

Inline Team Denmark (373 N. Hansen, 374 S. Madsen, 488 L. Lau) 05:48,710

Tatabanya Team (410 F. Palakovics, 520 Z. Morotz, 518 M. Galambos) 06:02,513

Pole France Espoir BFC (495 N. Brel, 493 E. Frossard-Gillet, 494 Y. Javez)

Asphalte Roller Rixheim 1 (472 J. Haj, 354 L. Hoffmann, 471 G. Girona)

NL Custom International (60 I. Medard, 61 S. Villegas Ceballos, 58 E. Estrada Vallecilla) 04:52,302

Team Arena Geisingen (91 J. Whyte, 88 C. Acosta, 89 F. Gross) 04:52,388

Powerslide Team (3 F. Rijhnen, 2 J. Suttels, 5 J. Mantilla) 04:53,373

Inline Team Denmark 1 (37 O. Lindenskov, 34 N. Johansen, 38 N. Mastrup) 05:17,165

DoubleFF (140 F. Huls, 184 F. Vanhoutte, 164 L. Van loon) 05:25,587

Pole France Espoir BFC (260 C. Garropin, 261 M. Omphalius, 153 L. Thiebault) 05:27,875

KSBM Praha (142 J. Bohumska, 143 M. Fajkusova, 144 A. Lokvencova) 05:27,977

KNSB Talent Team Zuidwest (145 N. Noordergraaf, 269 E. De Vries, 268 P. Koot) DNS(F)
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04:57,476

RSV Blau-Weiß Gera 2 (544 B. Bachmann, 546 E. Rösel, 605 K. Bachmann) 05:27,693

Talent Team Denmark (555 J. Awan, 607 K. Ma)

Bischheim Strasbourg Skating (596 L. Dervin, 530 A. Mahylo, 532 T. Silvestre - Striegel) DSQ

RSV Blau-Weiß Gera (578 J. Otto, 579 M. Oussaifi, 622 M. Richter)

Speedskating Leipzig e.V. (584 M. Deubner, 626 W. Bielicki)

Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde (629 E. Vermeire, 589 E. Lebluy)

Hallescher ISC (630 J. Treutler, 591 A. Dost, 590 M. Hoffmann) 05:09,965

Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau 2 (615 L. Charlet, 616 L. Heyne)

Dom Skater Fulda e.V. (619 F. Wilms, 567 M. Engelhardt, 568 R. Vey)

Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau 1 (565 L. Fuchs, 562 A. Lübken, 564 M. Zschätzsch) 04:55,899

SCC Skating Berlin (580 L. Hoffmann, 581 L. Lukas, 625 J. Zschätzsch) 05:07,691

ERSG Darmstadt (569 L. Faustino, 570 S. Hopp) 05:08,522

Schüler A/B Men - Men
Team Time Remarks

Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau (533 N. Militello, 534 J. Petri, 535 B. Weber) 04:51,254

RSV Blau-Weiß Gera 1 (545 L. Geinitz, 547 B. Wolf, 548 O. Zimmermann) 04:51,367

Rolschaatsclub Tienen (541 L. Deroye, 542 M. Flawinne, 451 L. Reynaerts) 04:57,297

Zwaantjes Rollerclub Zandvoorde (556 M. Verleene, 608 M. Deceuninck)

Schüler A/B Ladies - Ladies
Team Time Remarks

Skeelervereniging IDS (583 L. Schiphof, 571 N. de Boer, 572 K. Van Der Veen) 04:37,445

KSB Benatky (574 J. Pnovska, 575 S. Sejpalova, 573 L. Nevrelova) 04:54,877


